

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 695

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “Adoption of State Building Code” and substitute “Time Limits”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “Standards.” in line 19 and substitute “altering the time period in which the Department of Housing and Community Development must incorporate subsequent versions of the BOCA National Building Code into the Maryland Building Performance Standards; and altering the date on which the Maryland Building Performance Standards shall apply to counties or municipalities that have adopted the standard building code issued by the Southern Building Code Congress International, Inc.”; in line 20, strike “with” and substitute “without”; in line 22, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; in the same line, strike “, 6-403, and 6-405” and substitute “(a) and (c)(1) and (2)”; in line 25, strike “without” and substitute “with”; and in line 27, strike “6-404 and 6-406” and substitute “6-402(b) and (c)(3)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike the brackets and “(H)”; in line 24, strike the brackets and “(I)”; in line 25, strike the brackets and “STATE”; in line 27, strike the brackets and “(J)”; in line 29, strike the brackets and “(K)”; and strike in their entirety lines 31 through 35, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike the brackets and “(M)”; in line 4, strike the brackets and “(N)”; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike the brackets and “STATE”; in line 12, strike “(I)”; in line 13, strike “9” and substitute “24”; in the same line, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “ICC”; in line 14, strike “INTERNATIONAL”; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 18, inclusive; and in line 30, strike “2000” and substitute “2001”.

On pages 3 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 3 through line 2 on page 9, inclusive.

(Over)

On page 9, in line 4, strike “October 1” and substitute “July 1”.